Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Il Lierra Divina Vinevards TTC T	FORMERLY Laurel Glen Vineyard, LLC	II05/20/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Sky Vintners, LLC	
Street Address:	14301 Arnold Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 5	
City:	Glen Ellen	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95442	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3273563	COUNTERPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)954-4480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415954-4400 Email: dmarangio@fbm.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Stoll, Farella Braun + Martel

Address Line 1: 235 Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25808 COUNTERPOINT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Stoll
Signature:	/david e. stoll/
Date:	06/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=counterpoint tm assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0709

0.00 327356

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made this 21 day of May, 2011 (the "Agreement"), by and between TIERRA DIVINA VINEYARDS, LLC, a California limited liability company (formerly known as Laurel Glen Vineyard, LLC) ("Assignor"), and BLUE SKY VINTNERS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark") now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office:

TRADEMARK	US REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Counterpoint	3273563	August 7, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 14301 Arnold Drive, Suite 5, Glen Ellen, CA 95442, desires to acquire, and the Assignor wishes to assign, the Trademark and the registration pursuant to the Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

TIERRA DIVINA VINEYARDS, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: <u>Patrick</u> Campbell
Its: <u>Manager</u>

25808\2459069.2

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0710